SENATE No. 1466

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Sal N. DiDomenico

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating a certain parcel in the City of Cambridge as the Lynch Family Skate Park.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Sal N. DiDomenico	Middlesex and Suffolk
Benjamin Swan	11th Hampden

FILED ON: 1/15/2013

SENATE No. 1466

By Mr. DiDomenico, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 1466) of Sal N. DiDomenico and Benjamin Swan for legislation to designate a certain parcel in the City of Cambridge as the Lynch Family Skate Park. State Administration and Regulatory Oversight.

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the Year Two Thousand Thirteen

An Act designating a certain parcel in the City of Cambridge as the Lynch Family Skate Park.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

A 28,000 square foot section of Parcel 29f directly under the loop ramps of the Zakim Bunker Hill Memorial Bridge located in the City of Cambridge shall be designated and known as

Bunker Hill Memorial Bridge located in the City of Cambridge shall be designated and known
the Lynch Family Skate Park. The Massachusetts Department of Conservation and Recreation

4 shall erect and maintain suitable markers bearing the designation in compliance with the

5 standards of the department.

1